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LOT 1 DATA:; LOT 2 DATA: LOT 3 DATA: GENERAL NOTES: THE LDC SHALL BE PROVIDED AS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE 12. IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 4.9 OF THE LDC, A KARST w
EXISTING FORM DISTRICT NEIGHBORHOOD EXISTING FORM DISTRICT NEIGHBORHOOD EXISTING FORM DISTRICT NEIGHBORHOOD 1. DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY: OF BUILDING PERMIT. SURVEY WAS PERFORMED BY TRAVIS BROWN ON 1,/10/2020 AND =
EXISTING ZONING R4 EXISTING ZONING R4 EXISTING ZONING R4 SUBUECT SITE CAN BE SERVED BY THE LOUISVILLE WATER 5. THE DEVELOPMENT LIES IN THE BUECHEL FIRE DISTRICT. NO KARST TOPOGRAPHY WAS FOUND. A REVIEW OF PUBLISHED 5
PROPOSED ZONING C1 PROPOSED ZONING C1 PROPOSED ZONING C1 COMPANY. THE NECESSARY WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS 6. ALL LUMINAIRES SHALL BE AIMED, DIRECTED OR FOCUSED SUCH GEOLOGIC INFORMATION FROM THE KY GEOLOGICAL SURVEY (o
EXISTING LAND USE SINGLE FAMILY RES EXISTING LAND USE SINGLE FAMILY RES  EXISTING LAND USE SINGLE FAMILTY RES REQUIRED TO SERVICE THE DEVELOPMENT SHALL BE AT THE AS TO NOT CAUSE DIRECT LIGHT FROM THE LUMINAIRE TO BE CONTAINED NO INDICATION OF SINKHOLES ON THE SUBJECT &
PROPOSED LAND USE GAS STATION PROPOSED LAND USE BANK PROPOSED LAND USE RESTAURANT OWNER /DEVELOPER'S EXPENSE. DIRECTED TOWARDS RESIDENTIAL USES OR PROJECTED OPEN PROPERTY. A GEOTECHNICAL CONSULTANT SHALL BE CONTACTED o)
GROSS LAND AREA 1,17+ AC. GROSS LAND AREA 0.71% AC. GROSS LAND AREA 1.21+ AC. 2. TREE PRESERVATION: SPACES (IE. CONSERVATION EASEMENTS, GREENWAYS OR FOR REMEDIATION GUIDANCE SHOULD POTENTIAL SINKHOLE OR =
BUILDING AREA 3,600 + S.F. BUILDING AREA 2,840 + SF. BUILDING AREA A TREE PRESERVATION PLAN SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE PARKWAYS) ON ADJACENT OR NEARBY PARCEL'S, OR TO OTHER KARST FEATURE BE ENCOUNTERED DURING b=
FLOOR AREA RATIO (MAX. ALLOWED 1.0) 0.07 FLOOR AREA RATIO (MAX. ALLOWED 1.0) 0.092 RESTAURANT 4,926 + SF. PLANNING COMMISSION'S STAFF LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT FOR CREATE GLARE PERCEPTIBLE ON PUBLIC STREETS AND CONSTRUCTION. 2 o
PARKING REQUIRED PARKING REQUIRED PATIO 1,000 £ S.F. APPROVAL PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES RIGHT-OF-WAYS PER CHAPTER 4.1.3. OF THE LDC. 13. THE ADJACENT PROPERTY TO THE EAST IS UNDER CONDITIONAL h 3N
MINIMUM (1 SPACE/200 S.F.) 18 SPACES MINIMUM (1 SPACE/300 S.F.) 9 SPACES TOTAL 6,876 = S.F. ON THE SITE. 7. ALL DUMPSTER PADS, TRANSFORMERS, AC UNITS, GENERATOR USE PERMIT CASE #B—68-73 AND 9-3—94. THEREFORE THE P 2eE
MAXIMUM (1 SPACE/100 S.F.) 36 SPACES MAXIMUM (1 SPACE/200 S.F.) 14 SPACES FLOOR AREA RATIO (MAX. ALLOWED 1.0) 013 3. PROTECTION OF TREES TO BE PRESERVED: PADS TO BE SCREENED PER CHAPTER 10 OF THE LDC. PROPERTY PERIMETER LBA IS NOT REQUIRED ALONG THE o = z o
PARKING PROVIDED 23 SPACES QUESE SPACES REQUIRED,/SHOWN (3/LANE) 6 SPACES PARKING REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION FENCING SHALL BE ERECTED PRIOR TO ANY 8. BUILDING ARCHITECTURE TO COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 5.6 OF THE EASTERN PROPERTY LINE. , S
(INCLUDES 2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES) PARKING PROVIDED 10 SPACES RESTAURANT/PATIO (5,926 S.F.) GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIMITIES—PREVENTING COMPACTION LDC. 14. THE PROPOSED CONCRETE BOARDING PAD FOR THE TARC BUS o AY 3
BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED /PROVIDED 4 SPACES (INCLUDES 2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES IN BUILDING) MINIMUM (1 SPACE/125 S.F.) 47 SPACES OF ROOT SYSTEMS OF TREES TO BE PRESERVED. THE FENCING ~ 9. ALL INTERIOR SIDEWALKS THAT ABUT PARKING TO BE FIVE (5) STOP SHALL BE PLACED IN THIS GENERAL LOCATION AND .; O oo
(2 SHORT/2 LONG TERM IN BUILDING) MAXIMUM (1 SPACE/50 S.F.) 119 SPACES SHALL ENCLOSE THE AREA BENEATH THE DRIP LINE OF THE FEET WIDE MINIMUM. PARKING AREAS SHALL COMPLY WITH ITS SIZE AND LOCATION SHALL BE DETAILED ON THE : ==t
PARKING PROVIDED 47 SPACES TREE CANOPY AND SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL ALL 9.1.12.C OF THE LDC. SITE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS. ‘:’ & > 95
(INCLUDES 2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES) CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE. NO PARKING, MATERIAL STORAGE  10. MITIGATION MEASURES FOR DUST CONTROL SHALL BE IN PLACE  15. SIDEWALK EASEMENTS SHALL BE RECORDED PRIOR TO @ [ Z 5 A
BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED/PROVIDED & SPACES OR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE DURING CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT FUGITIVE EMISSIONS CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL FOR ANY PORTION OF THE PUBLIC =% -l 58
(4 SHORT/2 LONG TERM IN BUILDING) FENCED AREA. REACHING EXISTING ROADS AND NEIGHBORHOODS. SIDEWALK ON LOTS 1 AND 2 NOT WITHIN PUBLIC -] 2 L o m &
4. A LANDSCAPE AND TREE CANOPY PLAN PER CHAPTER 10 OF 1. ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES SHALL BE REMOVED AND EXISTING RIGHT—OF~WAY. Dﬂ = A S
LANDSCAPE DATA: LANDSCAPE DATA: ENTRANCES SHALL BE REMOVED AND RESTORED AS REQUIRED. N\ o n CR
V.U.A. 25,491+ SF. V.U.A. 16,863+ S.F. LANDSCAPE DATA: ™~ v ~— v VNG S - . AT k! é e ¥
I.L.A. REQUIRED (7.5% X V.U.A.) 1,912 SF. .L.A. REQUIRED (7.5% X V.U.A.) 1,265 S.F. V.UA. 21,297+ SF. i ALD! INDINA LP P J 2oy / P / —_— m L L
L.L.A. PROVIDED 4,144+ SF. I.L.A. PROVIDED 1,683%+ S.F. L.L.A. REQUIRED (7.5% X V.U.A.) 1,597 SF. PO/ 8%460049 DEPT-507 / Ve \ﬂf\ff el i)
. ) I.L.A. PROVIDED 1,653 S, 7 HOUSTON, TX 7%056 // ¢ // / T > . 5
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA 8,613+ SF. EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA 10,6874 S.F. . NV D%B'{é?%%é <8 : i SRS Va NS A
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA 30,869S.F. PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA 28,615+ S.F. EXISTING IMPERVIOUS  AREA 3,478+ SF, NG f / / n /L “ ) Jﬁ/ / B - )
TOTAL 30,869+ S.F TOTAL 28,615+ SF. PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA 32,571+ SiF. / \ © PARKS 61, LLC N ; / / g LOCATION MAP =
TOTAL 32,571+ SF. ™~ / \/ / 4311 BARDSTOWN RD ~  / , N 4 / NO SCALE i,
\ LOUISVILLE, KY 40218 / =
; ’ / / \ / / =
\ _ T.B. 43 LOT 192 y N / O
LOT 4 DATA: LOT 5 DATA: . \\/ ' D.B. 11183 PG. 624 / N / N / N\ - i
§ i A
EXISTING FORM DISTRICT NEIGHBORHOOD EXISTING FORM DISTRICT NEIGHBORHOOD EXISTING FORM DISTRICT NEIGHBORHOOD /\ . SMCFD/OR1 VARG, SLATZFSSRC,)DEE HOLDINGS, LLC «z / ~-7 LEGEND
EXISTING ZONING R4 EXISTING ZONING R4 EXISTING ZONING R4 / : / / /\ ok KEMPER RD / / RN
PROPOSED ZONING Cf PROPOSED ZONING c1 PROPOSED ZONING cl AN / Y S Sl g / a // | ARH S EXISTING CONTOUR
EXISTING LAND USE SINGLE FAMILY RES  EXISTING LAND USE SINGLE FAMILY RES  EXISTING LAND USE SINGLE FAMILY RES &/ S ) ," N ) éB- 44 LOT 507 S/ NV TN TN TN .
PROPOSED LAND USE RESTAURANT PROPOSED LAND USE RETAIL PROPOSED LAND USE MEDICAL ~ | /L B. 9653 PG. 340/ ya / y > EXISTING TREE MASS
GROSS LAND AREA 0.66% AC. GROSS LAND AREA 1.56% AC. GROSS LAND AREA 0.95% AC. \ N J S\ SMCFD/M2 / L/ X —— X ———— EXISTING FENCE
BUILDING AREA 3170 + S.F. BUILDING AREA 16,500 + S.F. BUILDING AREA 4,750 * S.F. US sTop \ ( / / // / . - o
FLOOR AREA RATIO (MAX. ALLOWED 1.0) 0.1 FLOOR AREA RATIO (MAX. ALLOWED 1.0) 0.24 FLOOR AREA RATIO (MAX. ALLOWED 1.0) 0.12 gEE GENERAL . N\ /| / —— T T—LF—= == == EXISTING CATCH BASIN & YARD DRAIN W/PIPE
PARKING REQUIRED PARKING REQUIRED PARKING REQUIRED NOTE 414 s } \§ / / / / 7 S EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE W,/PIPE
MINIMUM (1 SPACE /125 S.F.) 25 SPACES MINIMUM (1 SPACE/300 S.F.) 55 SPACES MINIMUM (1 SPACE/250 S.F.) 19 SPACES ' N | ] | i
MAXIMUM (1 SPACE/50 S.F.) 63 SPACES MAXIMUM (1 SPACE/200 S.F.) 83 SPACES MAXIMUM (1 SPACE/150 S.F.) 32 SPACES -, NN / ] / B PROPOSED CATCH BASIN & YARD DRAIN W/PIPE
PARKING PROVIDED 25 SPACES PARKING PROVIDED 60 SPACES PARKING PROVIDED 32 SPACES AN / f r—— — PROPOSED SANITARY MANHOLE W/PIPE
(INCLUDES 2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES) (INCLUDES 2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES) (INCLUDES 2 ACCESSIBLE SPACES) N L/ e N
QUEUE SPACES REQUIRED/SHOWN (6/LANE) 6 SPACES BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED /PROVIDED 4 SPACES / i - PROPOSED DRAINAGE ARROW W L S
BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED/PROVIDED 8 SPACES (2 SHORT/2 LONG TERM IN BUILDING) BN e Swessss  meseses  me= EX, FORM DISTRICT BOUNDARY AE=0
4 SHORT/2 LONG TERM IN BUILDING
(4 SHORT/ i ) Qp /M e Em eSS sesssms mme PROPOSED FORM DISTRICT BOUNDARY ®) 8 5 <
" . : - -y E%‘F}( !NCOME\TRUST 2 ’ — —sesese | RANSITION ZONE —-’ > Lol >_.
LANDSCAPE DATA: LANDSCAPE DATA: LANDSCAPE DATA: AN “v~_ PQ BOX 1017 ral L g o
V.U.A. 14,029t S.F. V.U.A. 22,597+ S.F. V.U.A. 10,897+ S.F. / CHARLQTTE, NC 268201 ¢ S <
L.A. REQUIRED (7.5% X V.U.A.) 1,052 S.F. LL.A. REQUIRED (7.5% X V.U.A.) 1,695 S.F. LL.A. REQUIRED (7.5% X V.U.A.) 817+ SF. N T.B. 44L0T 506 /(< QVERALL SITE DATA: &= =
I.L.A. PROVIDED 1,390+ S.F. Il.L.A. PROVIDED 3,938+ SF. .L.A. PROVIDED 1,003+ S.F. D.B. 10127 PG. 639 -~ EXISTING FORM DISTRICT NEIGHBORHOOD QT
- N 2 PROPOSED FORM DISTRICT SMCFD Y =B 52
SMCFD /C1 Vet O
IMPERVIOUS AREA: : : ! v (L EXISTING ZONING R4 e &8 =<
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA 1,584+ S.F. EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA 3,833+ SF. EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA 8,601+ S.F. _ T 55~ PROPOSED ZONING c1 Y — Z
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA 18,710% S.F. PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA 42,597+ SF. PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA 17,783+ S.F. CDONALDS USA LLc : : ( / (" EXISTING LAND USE SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL = <
TOTAL 18,710 S.F. TOTAL 42,597+ SIF. TOTAL 17,783 S.F. " PO BOX. 66 0’7Lr - : i : RGN~ / 7 S PROPOSED LAND USE COMMERCIAL /RETAIL Ll T o
cHIcAGO. 1L toses | (1A ; SN/ /A . GROSS LAND AREA 6.28% AC. Z2S5S 0
, ; A TE 18 L ¥ R\ & B NET LAND AREA 6.17+ AC. = S W
MSD_NOTES: £ L \ ) o8l . / b MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 45 o Y«
1. CONSTRUCTION PLANS & DOCUMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH LOUISVILLE AND : kS ) : } N o i
JEFFERSON COUNTY METROPOLITAN SEWER DISTRICT'S DESIGN MANUAL AND { ! ¢ , . AN 94 / .
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. \ ) ! e~ v, MINNSTORAGE DEPOT GROSS SITE AREA 273,728+ SF.
2. WASTEWATER: N WY / NN ‘wr/\“_/@w RDSTOWN TREE CANOPY CATEGORY CLASS C
SANITARY SEWER WILL CONNECT TO THE MORRIS FORMAN WASTEWATER ] L - N \ 3900 EDISON LAKES PKWY/  EXISTING TREE CANOPY 64,650+ SF. (24%)
TREATMENT PLANT BY LATERAL EXTENSION AGREEMENT, SUBJECT TO FEES. \ Vv a9 \ﬂ§/ STE 201 / EXISTING TREE CANOPY TO BE PRESERVED 0% SF. (0%)
DISTRIGT o CAPACITY TO BE APPROVED BY METROPOLITAN SEWER N o a0 MISHARAK, IR TOTAL TREE CANOPY REQUIRED 54,746+ SF. (20%)
2 | — . L TB. 44 LOT 5o§f ' T
3. DRAINAGE/STORMWATER DETENTION: o o~ I I B ( S~ \.D.B. 11380 /PG. 762 TOTAL TREE CANOPY PROVIDED 54,746+ S.F. (20%)
DETENTION TO BE PROVIDED ON SITE AS DEPICTED ON THE PLAN. ‘ { . ~_ ) SMCFD/C2 *
POST-DEVELOPMENT PEAK FLOWS WILL NOT EXCEED PRE—DEVELOPED PEAK . s / e 4 Ag’ficmgfg DEACTED N FLAN By USD LOAC MAPPING,
FLOWS FROM DEVELOPMENT FOR THE 2, 10, 25, AND 100 YEAR STORMS. I M / ! / 7 J 4 BASED UPON TREE AREAS SHOWN Y CALCULATIONS
DRAINAGE PATTERN (DEPICTED BY FLOW ARROWS) IS FOR THE CONCEPT VTN, ] | , N :
PURPOSES ONLY. FINAL CONFIGURATION AND SIZE OF DRAINAGE PIPES AND \o 4 ™ NQ
CHANNELS SHALL BE DETERMINED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PLAN DESIGN : \ $ \\/

/

I

I

%

PROCESS. DRAINAGE FACILITIES SHALL CONFORM TO MSD REQUIREMENTS. )

4. EROSION AND SILT CONTROL: |
A SOIL AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN SHALL BE DEVELOPED AND \"
IMPLEMENTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MSD AND THE USDA NATURAL RESOURCES 3
CONSERVATION SERVICE RECOMMENDATIONS., g

5. NO PORTION OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY LIES WITHIN A FLOOD HAZARD AREA }
/

Rt

RETENTION CALCULATIONS LOT 3

N NG 2.9/12 (0.85-0.19) (3.94) = 0.63 AC—FT

‘ 4 > DETENTION CALCULATIONS LOT 6

. V) b \ i - 2.9/12 (0.85-0.19) (2.34) = 0.37 AC—FT

PER FEMA'S FIRM MAPPING (21111CO 78E). |
6. THE FINAL DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT MUST MEET ALL MS4 WATER QUALITY / \ / /

541,33

REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED BY MSD. SITE LAYOUT MAY CHANGE AT DESIGN / \
PHASE DUE TO PROPER SIZING OF GREEN BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES. - /,) /

7. ALL RETAIL SHOPS MUST HAVE INDIVIDUAL CONNECTIONS PER MSD'S FATS, OILS T\ e
AND GREASE (FOG) POLICY AND DESIGN REQUIREMENTS. ) y

8. MSD DRAINAGE BOND REQUIRED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION PLAN APPROVAL. ' 5 -

8. IF SITE HAS THROUGH DRAINAGE AN EASEMENT PLAT WILL BE REQUIRED PRIOR L ] ,
TO MSD GRANTING CONSTRUCTION PLAN APPROVAL. \( /

al

4310, 4314 & 4318 BARDSTOWN ROAD

4403, & 4405 FEGENBUSH LN LOUISVILLE, KY 40228
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N, CRYSTAL CLEAM/CAR WASJ/H INC.
N 4401 FEGENBUSH L y
10. FINAL PROPERTY DESIGN SHALL ENSURE ALL BUILDING FOUNDATIONS AND/OR ‘ \ / v N LG#ISVIE%E Lot 410221;8 '
ALL STRUCTURES DO NOT ENCROACH INTO MDS EASEMENTS. N \ | LT | \ 5 Be J W \ i -
N So—, - . rp : . D.B. 10880 PG. 139 ) / N i @ |
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1. CONSTRUCTION PLANS, BOND AND KYTC PERMIT REQUIRED PRIOR TO METRO - R \
PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION PLAN APPROVAL. S~ \
2. RIGHT-OF-WAY DEDICATION BY DEED OR MINOR PLAT MUST BE RECORDED PRIOR N kk { ) / \

TO SITE CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL BY PUBLIC WORKS OR WITH ASSOCIATED .
RECORD PLAT AS REQUIRED BY METRO PUBLIC WORKS OR WITHIN 60 DAYS OF A {
REQUEST BY METRO PUBLIC WORKS. 1
ALL ROADWAY AND ENTRANCE INTERSECTIONS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS /
FOR LANDING AREAS AS SET BY METRO PUBLIC WORKS.
VERGE AREA WITH PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY TO BE PROVIDED PER METRO PUBLIC f’ 3!

!

N\ AN RECEIVED
J / AUG 27 2020

NN ~as PLANNING & DES|
R [ /79 SERVICES O

WORKS. COLLINS DEVELOPMENT, LLC |
COMPATIBLE UTILITY LINES (ELECTRIC, PHONE, CABLE) SHALL BE PLACED IN A 4220 BARDSTOWN RD STE E |
COMMON TRENCH UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY APPROPRIATE AGENCIES. LOUISVILLE, KY 40218 |
THE DEVELOPER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY UTILITY RELOCATION ON THE 1.B3539 LOT 2 f
PROPERTY. \ - D.B. PG.
ALL NEW AND EXISTING SIDEWALKS SHALL BE EITHER BROUGHT UP TO OR BUILT I\ SMCFD/C2
TO ADA CURRENT STANDARDS. 1\ S / ?

/

T.B. 618, LOT 8, 10, 52, & 56
D.B. 6852, PG 416; D.B. 6896, PG 274;

D.B. 8476, PG 739; & D.B. 8697, PG 138
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7T | HOUSTON, TX 77019
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GENERAL DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT PLAN
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NO INCREASE OF RUNOFF ALLOWED TO DISCHARGE INTO STATE RIGHT-OF-WAY. Ly | J
THERE SHALL BE NO INCREASE IN DRAINAGE RUNOFF TO THE RIGHT—OF—WAY. by
CALCULATIONS WILL BE REQUIRED FOR ANY RUNOFF TO THE STATE )
RIGHT—-OF—-WAY. W
10. THERE SHALL BE NO COMMERCIAL SIGNS IN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY. ] |
11. THERE SHALL BE NO LANDSCAPING IN THE RIGHT—OF-WAY WITHOUT AN I, ﬁ}(

ENCROACHMENT PERMIT. TREE SPECIES PLANTED IN RIGHT-OF—WAY MUST | /5;

CONFORM WITH DISTRICT & LIST OF APPROVED TREES. \\ N
12. SITE LIGHTING SHALL NOT SHINE IN THE EYES OF DRIVERS. IF IT DOES, IT SHALL ) [

o
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/ I-" /f( ALTERNATE SIGN LOCATION

/ / (SIGNS CAN BE ATTACHED
/ ! / TO BUILDING)
| / / _ AR (mmg WARNING SURFACE (TYP.)
/ / ; CESSI ARMOR-TILE OR APPROVED EQ.
/ f / / / RARRNG S (NF) A ACCESSIBLE RAMP (TYP.) )
\ | / / WHEEL STOP (TYP.) £ 1:12 MAX. SLOPE
7 ! H / BACK OF CURE— r —

/ \ 1 / S% MAX. LONGITUDINAL
/ / / SoPE 2X MAX. CROSS SLOPE
/ \ / ON ACCESSBLE ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
/

o -

N 01°33°gg”

\ =
EX. 20" S&D EsMT. ™

BE RE—AIMED, SHIELDED OR TURNED OFF.

13. A BLANKET CROSSOVER/SHARED ACCESS IS PROPOSED BETWEEN ALL LOTS IN
THE DEVELOPMENT. THE CROSS ACCESS AGREEMENT OR EASEMENT SHALL BE
RECORDED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION PLAN APPROVAL BY PUBLIC WORKS. { / 35

14. ALL PAVEMENT SHALL BE A HARD AND DURABLE SURFACE AS REQUIRED BY = .‘ \ /

—

ROUTE ON

9.1.12 OF THE LDC. f |

15. ALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURE WITHIN THE STATE RIGHT—OF—WAY SHALL BE STATE { /
DESIGN.

16. THERE SHALL BE NO PARKING NOR ANY PORTION OF ANY PARKING LOT ON THE \/
STATE RIGHT—OF—WAY. \ I

17. DESIGN OF ACCESS TO STATE HIGHWAYS SHALL COMPLY WITH KYTC STANDARD [ } SEE GENER AL
DRAWINGS. / NO

18. UPON DEVELOPMENT OR REDEVELOPMENT OF ADJACENT PROPERTIES, A UNIFIED | /,#
ACCESS AND CIRCULATION SYSTEM SHALL BE DEVELOPED TO ELIMINATE [ / e
PREEXISTING CURB CUTS AND PROVIDE FOR VEHICULAR MOVEMENT THROUGHOUT '1 / o A S
ADJACENT SITES AS DETERMINED APPROPRIATE BE THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ) ~
WORKS. A CROSS ACCESS AGREEMENT TO RUN WITH THE LAND AND IN A FORM { S 52'% 4 [

FACE OF CURE
CURB

EDGE OF
TAPER|  pAVEMENT

Revisions

07/06/20 |PER AGENCY COMMENTS
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07/27/20 |MSD AGENCY COMMENTS

g

ACCEPTABLE TO PLANNING COMMISSION LEGAL COUNSEL SHALL BE RECORDED
PRIOR TO THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL FOR THE ADJACENT PROPERTY
TO BE DEVELOPED. / N N
19. ALL DRIVE THROUGH QUEUING SPACES SHALL MEASURE 10’ X 20° PER LDC f \j !
CHAPTER 9.1.14,

-Vertica! Scale: N/A

Horizontal Scale: 1"=50’
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‘ , ‘ _ N FOR FUTURE 3 ,- { - ~ ) f
N ! { X VEHICULAR C - - —_ 1 e -
I TREALTY e 1t / . ] BE TO PROVIDED AS NEEDED WITH peumaloN TO AENELLWN . ASSET TRUST ZARSAN L CASE # 20—-ZONE-0006
) : ‘| OF ADJACENT p W VELOPMENT / —_
o0 9 2 , / o E 4 IF_1_1610 SARALTOGA RIDGE DR } | * NOTE ﬁs ROPERTY. SEE!PUBLIC WORKS | 4728 RAZOR CREEK WAY — = ﬂ 19—Z0ONEP A—0082 1
| FLOYDS KNOBS, IN 47119 | P LOUISVILLE, KY 40299 | I : 18. ’ ) LOUISVILLE, KY 40299 — r , SSUPRRRE . PP
. T.B. 2006 LOT 438 |/ g 5_—‘\,/ - /‘\ W T.B. 618 LOT 55 )’,f p ) ‘ ’ ! / F / T.B. S%S/LOT 134 ” _ — T T e — MSD WM # 12078 GRAPHIC SCALE 1"=50
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